
ENROLLED HOUSE 
RESOLUTION NO. 1074 By:  Armes, Auffet, Bailey, Banz, Benge, 

Billy, Blackwell, Brannon, Brown, 
Buck, Cannaday, Carey, Christian, 
Collins, Coody, Cooksey, Cox, Dank, 
Denney, Derby, DeWitt, Dorman, Duncan, 
Enns, Faught, Fields, Glenn, Hamilton, 
Harrison, Hickman, Hilliard, Holland, 
Hoskin, Inman, Jackson, Jett, Johnson, 
Jones, Jordan, Joyner, Kern, Key, 
Kiesel, Kirby, Kouplen, Lamons, 
Liebmann, Luttrell, Martin (Scott), 
Martin (Steve), McAffrey, McCullough, 
McDaniel (Jeannie), McDaniel (Randy), 
McNiel, McPeak, Miller, Moore, Morgan, 
Morrissette, Murphey, Nations, Nelson, 
Ortega, Osborn, Ownbey, Peters, 
Peterson, Pittman, Proctor, Pruett, 
Renegar, Reynolds, Richardson, Ritze, 
Roan, Rousselot, Russ, Sanders, 
Schwartz, Scott, Sears, Shannon, 
Shelton, Sherrer, Shoemake, Shumate, 
Smithson, Steele, Sullivan, Terrill, 
Thompson, Thomsen, Tibbs, Trebilcock, 
Walker, Watson, Wesselhoft, Williams, 
Wright (Harold) and Wright (John)  

 
 

 
 
 

A Resolution relating to agriculture; extending 
appreciation to the agriculture industry of Oklahoma 
for efforts and contributions to this state; 
proclaiming March 25, 2010, as Agriculture Day at the 
State Capitol; and providing for distribution. 
 
 
 
 

WHEREAS, the agriculture industry in Oklahoma is a vital part of 
Oklahoma’s economy and employs hundreds of thousands of Oklahomans; 
and 
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WHEREAS, the market value of agricultural production in Oklahoma 
was approximately Five Billion Eight Hundred Six Million Sixty-one 
Thousand Dollars ($5,806,061,000.00) in 2007; and 

 
WHEREAS, the market value of agricultural machinery and 

equipment in Oklahoma was approximately Five Billion Five Hundred 
Eight Million Forty-eight Thousand Dollars ($5,508,048,000.00) in 
2007; and 

 
WHEREAS, there are approximately eighty-six thousand six hundred 

farms in Oklahoma with a total amount of farmland estimated to be 
over thirty-five million acres; and 

 
WHEREAS, Oklahoma ranked in the top ten nationally for sales of 

cattle, swine, and horses, and sales of poultry and eggs were over 
Seven Hundred Forty-eight Million Dollars ($748,000,000.00) in 2007; 
and  

 
WHEREAS, Oklahoma ranks in the top five nationally for the 

number of acres of wheat, sorghum, and hay; and 
 
WHEREAS, the diversity of the agriculture industry in Oklahoma 

is evident as grapes and organic specialty crops have become viable 
economic alternatives to traditional crops; and 

 
WHEREAS, the future of the agriculture industry requires a 

dynamic vision as it faces rapidly evolving technologies and 
shifting consumer demands; and 

 
WHEREAS, the role of the agriculture industry is ever increasing 

in the areas of production capacity and environmental protection. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

OF THE 2ND SESSION OF THE 52ND OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 
 
THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives extends its sincere 

appreciation to Oklahoma’s agriculture industry for its efforts and 
contributions to this state. 

 
THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives hereby proclaims 

March 25, 2010, as “Agriculture Day” at the State Capitol. 
 
THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to the Governor of 

the State of Oklahoma and the State Board of Agriculture. 
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Adopted by the House of Representatives the 25th day of March, 
2010. 
 
 
 
 

  
Presiding Officer of the House of 

 Representatives 
 

 


